## ALTERATION OF THE TENDER DOCUMENTATION N. 1

Name of the Contracting Authority AL INVEST Břidličná, a.s.

Registered office Bruntálská 167, 793 51 Břidličná

Registration number 27376184 Tax number CZ27376184

File no. B 3040 administered by the Regional Court in Ostrava

Profile of the Contracting Authority <a href="https://profily.proebiz.com/profile/27376184">https://profily.proebiz.com/profile/27376184</a>

Internet address of the Contracting https://alinvest.cz/

Authority

Data box ID xcbcpxk

Contact person of the Procurement | Jan Machara

Procedure

Phone +420 724 164 102

Email <u>jan.machara@alinvest.cz</u>

Name of the Public Contract STRIP CASTING FACILITY

ALFAGEN - ALUMINIUM AND AL ALLOY BILLET AND STRIP CASTING FACILITY

In accordance with Article 15 of the Tender Documentation the Contracting Authority hereby communicates the following alteration of the Tender Documentation:

- The Contracting Authority hereby changes Annex 3a Technical\_specifications\_furnaces\_for\_billets as follows:
  - In section 2.8.1 General equipment specification is removed following text of the second bullet point "Each motion device shall be equipped with two digital absolute encoders with data communication. The system shall have automatic calibration and automatic position-based correction."
  - In section 2.8.1 General equipment specification in the thirteenth bullet point word "ma" is replaced by word "mA".

The Contracting Authority also publishes an updated version of Annex 3a of the Tender Documentation - Technical\_specifications\_furnaces\_for\_billets, altered the way mentioned above on the profile of the Contracting Authority.

In Břidličná on 30th July 2024

AL INVEST Břidličná, a.s.